
Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

Living Individuals $193,800,401

Realized Bequests 117,343,696

311,144,097

11,029,391

25,270,952

14,267,001

$361,711,441

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$356,778,491

3,244,087

1,688,864

0

$361,711,441

2,850,108

3,045,139

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
December 31, 2024

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2024 - 2025

$184,612,071

26,755,273

211,367,344

2,767,508

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

January 2025

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

11,794,338

34,616,091

16,402,944

$274,180,716

Year-To-Date
2024 - 2025

$263,032,219

4,411,553

6,736,944

0

$274,180,716 $137,053,685

Gifts for
December 2023

$76,867,370

52,177,022

129,044,392

2,391,678

$137,053,685

Gifts for
December 2023

$133,872,885

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

2,537,997

19,383,159

7,653,817

$131,482,252

Gifts for
December 2024

$126,605,324

3,994,983

881,945

0

$131,482,252

135,662

0

Gifts for
December 2024

$96,770,649

5,136,629

101,907,278

cshankle
Text Box
Received by the Regents
February 20, 2025
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