THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information December 31, 2024 Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Year-To-Date 2024 - 2025	Gifts for December 2023	Gifts for December 2024
Individuals				
Living Individuals	\$193,800,401	\$184,612,071	\$76,867,370	\$96,770,649
Realized Bequests	117,343,696	26,755,273	52,177,022	5,136,629
Total Individuals	311,144,097	211,367,344	129,044,392	101,907,278
Corporations	11,029,391	11,794,338	2,767,508	2,537,997
Foundations	25,270,952	34,616,091	2,850,108	19,383,159
Associations/Others	14,267,001	16,402,944	2,391,678	7,653,817
TOTAL Dollars	\$361,711,441	\$274,180,716	\$137,053,685	\$131,482,252

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Year-To-Date 2024 - 2025	Gifts for December 2023	Gifts for December 2024
Cash and Equivalents	\$356,778,491	\$263,032,219	\$133,872,885	\$126,605,324
Gifts-In-Kind	3,244,087	4,411,553	3,045,139	3,994,983
Life Income Agreements	1,688,864	6,736,944	135,662	881,945
Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL Dollars	\$361,711,441	\$274,180,716	\$137,053,685	\$131,482,252

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird Vice President for Development

January 2025